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Winner shoots 68 in finale

t51	 Tommy Dudley, Jacksonville, FL	 70-74-76-70-290	 +10
t51	 David Gleason, Brisbane QLD, Aust.	 74-77-69-70-290	 +10
t51	 Josh McCumber, Middleburg, FL	 70-73-74-73-290	 +10
t54	 John Rollins, Richmond, VA	 72-75-74-70-291	 +11
t54	 Joey Maxon, Dover, DE	 71-74-75-71-291	 +11
t54	 Sal Spallone, Vero Beach, FL	 71-74-74-72-291	 +11
t54	 Alberto Ochoa, Edinburg, TX	 72-73-73-73-291	 +11
t54	 Chris Wall, Dallas, TX	 77-69-72-73-291	 +11
t54	 Paul Dickinson, Montauk, NY	 69-73-75-74-291	 +11
t54	 Raymond Floyd Jr., Miami Beach, FL	 74-71-72-74-291	 +11
t54	 J.J. Henry, Fairfield, CT	 70-75-72-74-291	 +11
t62	 Jake Kransteuber, Greensboro, NC	 76-73-73-70-292	 +12
t62	 Martin du Toit, Hammond, LA	 74-75-71-72-292	 +12
t62	 Brent Roof, Conway, SC	 71-75-73-73-292	 +12
t62	 Pat Malone, Kingwood, TX	 76-72-71-73-292	 +12
t62	 Cordes Ford, Charleston, SC	 70-75-69-78-292	 +12
t67	 James Driscoll, Chestnut Hill, MA	 79-75-70-69-293	 +13
t67	 Rob Kerr, Pointe Claire, QUE	 71-72-76-74-293	 +13
t67	 Kyle Voska, Cincinnati, OH	 72-71-73-77-293	 +13
t70	 Cricket Musch, Phoenix, AZ	 75-74-71-74-294	 +14
t70	 Buddy Marucci, Berwyn, PA	 73-72-69-80-294	 +14
72	 Duke Delcher, Hilton Head, SC	 71-72-73-79-295	 +15
73	 Jason Knutzon, Ames, IA	 77-70-73-76-296	 +16
t74	 Tim Hasenack, Barrie, ONT	 75-70-78-74-297	 +17
t74	 Guy Yamamoto, Waipahu, HI	 72-75-76-74-297	 +17
t74	 Bryant MacKellar, Rochester Hills, MI	 72-73-72-80-297	 +17
77	 Mike May, Auburn, NY	 75-72-77-75-299	 +19
78	 Marcus Jones, Graham, TX	 78-72-75-76-301	 +21
t79	 Martin Maritz, Pretoria, South Africa	 80-73-75-76-304	 +24
t79	 Billy Walsh, Unionville, ONT	 71-76-78-79-304	 +24
t81	 P.J. Alterio, Lewiston, NY	 74-75-78-78-305	 +25
t81	 Jim Roy, Syracuse, NY	 75-75-77-78-305	 +25
t83	 Rob Mazza, Elmira, NY	 75-76-81-80-312	 +32
t83	 Jeff Brynski, Lewiston, NY	 70-79-82-81-312	 +32

John Harris chased the ghosts of Porter Cup past from his mind and shot 
a final-round 68 to win the 39th Porter Cup by two strokes.

The 45-year-old insurance executive from Edina, MN shot a 13-under 
par 267 to tie the tournament record set by Robert Gamez.  He defeat-
ed Georgia Tech sophomore Matt Kuchar, who smiled his way around 
NFCC in 269 strokes which would have been best in 36 previous Porter 
Cup tournaments.

“I’m very proud of the way 
I played this week,” Harris 
said.  “It’s a wonderful win 
for me, with the history 
and tradition of the Porter 
Cup, to have my name 
alongside the other great 
Champions here is a won-
derful accomplishment.”

This could very well have 
been his third Porter Cup 
victory except for heart-
breaking one-stroke losses 
in 1992 and 1993.

CHIP SHOT... Although he has yet to win on the PGA Tour, South 
African born Tim Clark has three top 3 placings at major champion-
ships.  He finished second at the 2006 Masters Tournament, third at the 
2003 PGA Championship and tied for third at the 2005 U.S. Open.

1	 John Harris, Edina, MN	 66-67-66-68-267	 -13
2	 Matt Kuchar, Lake Mary, FL	 62-67-73-67-269	 -11
3	 Lewis Chitengwa, Charlottesville, VA	 71-67-63-71-272	 -8
4	 Roger Tambellini, Templeton, CA	 67-68-69-69-273	 -7
t5	 Jamie Crow, Las Vegas, NV	 70-67-69-68-274	 -6
t5	 Tim Clark, South Africa	 67-65-69-73-274	 -6
t7	 Geoff Ogilvy, Beaumaris VIC, Aust.	 70-67-70-69-276	 -4
t7	 Doug LaBelle, Mt. Pleasant, MI	 69-69-69-69-276	 -4
t7	 Jerry Courville, Milford, CT	 70-70-67-69-276	 -4
t10	 Gilberto Morales, Miami, FL	 72-68-68-69-277	 -3
t10	 Mike Capone, Cranston, RI	 70-69-68-70-277	 -3
t10	 Tom McKnight, Galax, VA	 70-69-67-71-277	 -3
t13	 Ryuji Imada, Tampa, FL	 70-68-71-69-278	 -2
t13	 Robert Floyd, Miami Beach, FL	 71-66-69-72-278	 -2
t15	 Tim O’Neal, Savannah, GA	 67-67-78-67-279	 -1
t15	 Steve Scott, Coral Springs, FL	 71-66-71-71-279	 -1
t15	 Tim Jackson, Germantown, TN	 71-65-71-72-279	 -1
t18	 Trip Kuehne, McKinney, TX	 69-70-72-69-280	 E
t18	 Jonathan Byrd, Columbia, SC	 66-70-70-74-280	 E
t20	 Chad Wright, Ventura, CA	 74-68-70-69-281	 +1
t20	 Bob McDonnell, Duluth, GA	 70-68-72-71-281	 +1
t20	 Brian McCann, Mississauga, ONT	 67-71-71-72-281	 +1
t23	 Michael Boyd, Tulsa, OK	 70-66-76-70-282	 +2
t23	 Bill Hadden, North Haven, CT	 69-69-72-72-282	 +2
t23	 Chris Wollmann, Parma, OH	 71-71-68-72-282	 +2
t23	 John Miller, Bloomington, IN	 72-66-71-73-282	 +2
t23	 Andy Miller, Napa, CA	 70-70-69-73-282	 +2
t28	 Tony DeLuca, Reston, VA	 65-72-73-73-283	 +3
t28	 Michael Henderson, Raleigh, NC	 69-71-70-73-283	 +3
t28	 Jason Enloe, Decatur, IL	 70-71-69-73-283	 +3
t28	 Darren Slackman, Spokane, WA	 68-70-71-74-283	 +3
t28	 Reid Edstrom, Norcross, GA	 68-69-71-75-283	 +3
33	 Frank Ford, Charleston, SC	 70-68-73-73-284	 +4
t34	 Tim Turpen, Fayetteville, TN	 68-75-72-70-285	 +5
t34	 Hank Kuehne, McKinney, TX	 74-65-69-77-285	 +5
t36	 Paul Scaletta, Richmond, VA	 71-71-72-72-286	 +6
t36	 Tom Case, Ft. Myers, FL	 72-74-68-72-286	 +6
t36	 Joseph Summerhays, Provo, UT	 72-69-72-73-286	 +6
t36	 Charles Warren, Columbia, SC	 74-69-70-73-286	 +6
t36	 Bo Van Pelt, Richmond, IN	 71-69-71-75-286	 +6
t36	 Danny Green, Jackson, TN	 70-72-68-76-286	 +6
t42	 Boyd Summerhays, Farmington, UT	 74-70-70-73-287	 +7
t42	 Bill McGuinness, Woodbury, NJ	 70-72-71-74-287	 +7
t44	 Mark Northey, Roswell, GA	 70-76-69-73-288	 +8
t44	 Conrad Ray, Austin, MN	 69-71-74-74-288	 +8
t44	 Paul Simson, Raleigh, NC	 71-72-71-74-288	 +8
t47	 Bill Lunde, Poway, CA	 74-68-73-74-289	 +9
t47	 Jeff Brown, Columbus, OH	 70-72-72-75-289	 +9
t47	 Tim Mickelson, San Diego, CA	 72-64-74-79-289	 +9
t47	 Justin Roof, Conway, SC	 69-69-70-81-289	 +9

Tournament Director Frank Shipman looks 
on as John Harris quenches his thirst 

John Harris’ tournament 
record-tying victory avenged 

two near misses earlier in 
the 1990’s
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